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Erosion and Sediment Control Review Fee Schedule  (Effective 6/1/2023) 
 
Erosion & Sediment Control Review Fees (Limits of disturbance for Single Lot beyond 15,000SF, all others beyond 5,000SF)  

0.1 – 1.0 ac $300.00 
1.0 – 10.0 ac $300.00/ac (1/10-acre increments) 
Over 10.0 ac* $200.00/ac (1/10-acre increments) 
 *First 10.0 acres, $300.00/ac, $200/ac for every 1/10-acre beyond 10.0 acres 
 

Example 1:  0.8 acre limits of disturbance fee = $300.00 
Example 2:  5.5 acre limits of disturbance  fee = $1,650.00 
Example 3:  15.5 acre limits of disturbance  fee = $4,100.00 
 (10.0ac @ $300/ac + 5.5ac @ $200/ac) 

 
Single Lot E&S Review and Site Inspections 
Limits of disturbance between 5,000SF and 15,000 SF $150.00 
 
Forest Harvest E&S Review 
$100.00 
 
Shoreline E&S Review 
Limits of disturbance between 500SF and 15,000 SF $150.00 
 
For limits of disturbance beyond 15,000SF 
0.1 – 1.0 ac $300.00 
1.0 – 10.0 ac $300.00/ac (1/10-acre increments)   
Over 10.0 ac* $200.00/ac (1/10-acre increments) 
 *First 10.0 acres, $300.00/ac, $200/ac for every 1/10-acre beyond 10.0 acres 
 
Nursery/Greenhouse E&S Review 
Limits of disturbance between 5,000SF and 15,000 SF $150.00 
 
For limits of disturbance beyond 15,000SF 
0.1 – 1.0 ac $300.00 
1.0 – 10.0 ac $300.00/ac (1/10-acre increments) 
Over 10.0 ac* $200.00/ac (1/10-acre increments) 
 *First 10.0 acres, $300.00/ac, $200/ac for every 1/10-acre beyond 10.0 acres 
 
Poultry House Construction E&S Review 
$250.00/poultry house planned 
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 Ag Construction Storm Water Management Review Fee Schedule  (Effective 6/1/2023) 
 
 
Typical Ag Building SWM Review 
1,200SF – 1.0ac $150.00/plan 
1.0 – 5.0ac  $250.00/plan 
 
Nursery/Greenhouse SWM Review 
0.1 – 5.0ac  $400.00/plan 
5.1 – 10.0ac  $650.00/plan 
10.1 – 15.0ac  $1,250.00/plan 
Over 15.0ac  $2,000.00/plan 
 
Poultry House Construction SWM Review 
$250.00 fee + $150.00/poultry house planned 
 
 Example:  The fee for SWM review for a proposed 6 poultry house operation would be: $1,150.00 
  $250.00 fee + ($150.00 x 6 planned houses) = $1,150.00 
 

Ag Construction Site Inspection Fee Schedule  (Effective 6/1/2023) 
 
Nursery/Greenhouse Site Inspection Fees 
Pre-Construction Meeting  $150.00 
Site inspections during construction $450.00 
 
Poultry House Constriction Site Inspection Fees 
Pre-Construction Meeting  $150.00 
Site inspections during construction $450.00 
 
Poultry Site Preliminary Investigation** Fee 
Initial Site Preliminary Investigation $300.00 
 
** Includes but is not limited to: Digitally drawing the site with poultry houses, manure storage, storm water 
management practices to best comply with MDE-AFO Program, Queen Anne’s County setback requirements, and 
Poultry Integrator requirements; conducting a resources inventory of the site to determine if the site will meet 
MDE/US-ACE non tidal wetlands compliance, Maryland Historic Trust compliance, State and Federal Sensitive 
Species compliance, USDA-FSA Food Security Act compliance, etc.: and coordinating with the involved agencies if 
any of the resources present will require a physical site visit(s) and report. 


